DISTRICT OF LAKE COUNTRY

BYLAW 1273

A BYLAW TO AMEND RESERVE FUND BYLAW 989

The Council of the District of Lake Country, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Reserve Fund Amendment Bylaw 1273, 2025".
- 2. Reserve Fund Bylaw 989, 2017 is hereby amended by:
 - 2.1. Adding the following new row as No. 21 in numerical order, to the table contained within Schedule A to Bylaw 989, 2017; and

No.	Column 1 – Reserve Fund Name	Column 2 – Reserve Fund Purpose	Column 3 – Reserve Funding	
OPERATING RESERVE FUNDS				
21.	Slope Stability Reserve Fund	• To fund expenditures for all reactive and proactive slope stability works in the District.	Annual allocation from the Transportation budget as provided for in financial plan.	

2.2. Renumbering the remaining rows accordingly.

Mayor	Corporate Officer
ADOPTED this day of, 2025.	
READ A THIRD TIME this day of	, 2025.
READ A SECOND TIME this day of	, 2025.
READ A FIRST TIME this day of	, 2025.